

CITY OF SPARKS, NV COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT

To: Mayor and City Council

From: Janet Stout, Administrative Secretary

Subject: Report of Planning Commission Action

Date: March 22, 2013

RE: CONFIRM APPOINTMENT OF SPARKS PLANNING COMMISSIONER ART SPERBER TO SERVE ON THE TRUCKEE MEADOWS REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION.

At the regularly scheduled Planning Commission meeting of March 7, 2013, the Planning Commission voted Planning Commission Art Sperber to serve on the Truckee Meadows Regional Planning Commission.

<u>MOTION</u>: Planning Commissioner Voelz moved to confirm the appointment of Sparks Planning Commissioner Art Sperber to serve on the Truckee Meadows Regional Planning Commission.

SECOND: Planning Commissioner Nowicki.

AYES: Planning Commissioner Voelz, Lean, Sperber, Nowicki, Sanders,

Fewins, and Cammarota.

NAYS: None. ABSTAINERS: None. ABSENT: None.

Passed unanimously.